
CAPON 40B

Caution
1) Do not use near high temperatures such as fires or heating equipments. It may cause explosion and ignition.

2) This product is water resistant. However, if left in the rain for a long time, it may cause malfunction. 

3) Do not store or use in vehicles exposed to direct sunlight. It may cause explosion and malfunction.

4) Do not touch the light source directly as it may become very hot during use.

5) Do not use if the product exceeds the operating temperature range (-10 ° C to 40 °C).

6) Do not look directly into the LED light source.

7) Please do not place in the reach of infants. It may cause swallowing of parts or injury.

8) Adult supervision is necessary when used by children. Misuse of head lamp may cause injury or electric shock.

9) Do not insert any metal parts into the terminal block of the connector. It may cause heat, explosion or electric shock.

10) Do not disassemble or modify the product.

11) Do not touch the connector with wet hands. There is a danger of electric shock.

13) When adjusting the angle, please do not bend with force. It may cause damage to the product.

14) Dropping or impacting the product can cause damage to the inside of the product, 

      resulting in unexpected failures in normal use. Be careful not to apply impact to the body.
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CAPON 40B Carabiner Pouch USB charging cable
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※ The components of some products may differ from the content.

      If the product gets soaked, please quickly wipe it off.

12) After use, be sure to turn off the power. If not, it may cause leakage.

Diffusion LED

Diffusion filter

Mode change button(SOS flash)

On/Off button(dimming control)

Battery level indicator

RED LED

Focused LED Optic lens

Hook

Clip

USB charging port
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Instructions

Attaching to a Cap

※ Please check if the clip is fully attached to cap bill before use.

Operation 

Light turns on when pushing 
    button shortly. 

ON/OFF

1X

When light is on, press and hold
    button to increase brightness.
Repeat to decrease brightness.

Stepless Dimming

Press&Hold

Hold down     button and 
press      button to sequence 
to adjust brightness in 5 steps.

5 STEP Dimming

1

2

※ Light will blink once when Maximum and Minimum brightness is reached.

When light is on, 
press     button shortly to change 
※
     (Focused>Red>Flood)

CCT Change

1X

MODE 1

Focused Light(12°) Spot

Long distance (narrow)

MODE 2

Diffused Light(Red) Flood

Short distance (wide)

MODE 3

Diffused Light(Cool White) Flood

Short distance (wide)

When light is on, 
press      button over 2 seconds
to access SOS signal
in any mode.

SOS-Flash

2s

Open rubber cover and connect 
USB cable to charge.

Charging Method

※ This lantern contains memory function 
     that returns to the last setting it was set at.    

INPUT

Battery Level Check

(To see remaining battery, press     button)

Battery level indicator Charging

0~33%
33~66%
66~99%

Fully charged

Flickers

Stops

Motion

Angle Adjustment

Fully insert clip to the visor of the hat and adjust angle to use properly.

Max 180 degree

When charging, battery indicator will flicker in 3 steps to show remaining battery.

Able to adjust up to 180 degree and easy to use focused and diffused light.

Repeat to turn off the light.



Warranty

1) Claymore or authorized service center will repair any product failure under
    normal operating conditions during the warrantly period at no cost.
    However, there may be charges associated with shipping or handling.
2) Warranty period: 2 years

Charged Service
1) Damage caused when the warranty period is over.
2) Damage caused due to the user’s mishandling, abuse, or improper operation.
3) Damage caused by arbitrary or personal repair or disassemble in unauthorized
    service center.
4) Damage from input electricity or cable defect.
5) Damage caused by natural disaster.

Origin : Designed by Prism in Korea / Made in Korea

Item

Model No. CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

CAPON 40B

Lantern Hook

Compatable with carabiner or hang on string with hook.

Caution for long-term storage
* If the battery is completely drained, the battery indicator might not flash.
  If this happens, plug the USB cable back in or press the button to turn the battery indicator on again.
* For long-term storage, fully recharge the battery. (Repeat every six months)
*
* Please keep in a dry place without moisture.

Operating time 

Brightness

Distance

MIN

16Lm

3m

12hour

MAX

230Lm

50m

2hour

MIN

1Lm

12hour

MAX

20Lm

2.65hour

MIN

16Lm

12hour

MAX

230Lm

2hour

Focused Light(12°) Diffused light(Cool)Diffused light(Red)

Model No.

※ Operating time may vary depending on the battery capacity and external enviroment.

Product Name

Brightness

LED Color

CAPON 40B

CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

1 - 230 Lm

Cool White (5,700K), Red

Run Time 2 - 12 hrs

Charging Time 1.5 hrs

Battery

USB-C port (Input): 5V 1A

37 x 54 x 24 mm (1.5 x 2.1 x 0.9 inch)

29 g (0.06 lbs)

Power

Dimensions

Weight

400 mAh @3.7V (1.48 Wh)

Light Modes Focused, Diffused(Rde), Flood, SOS Strobe

2552 Walnut Ave. Suite 145, Tustin, CA 92780, USA
info@claymoreoutdoor.com  ·  www.claymoreoutdoor.com

Claymore USA Inc.

Prism Inc.
20, Magokjungang 8-ro 1-gil, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 07795, Republic of Korea

R&D Center

Prism Inc.
221, Pyeongcheon-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon 21314, Republic of Korea

Headquarter

Specification

 Please keep in mind that if stored below - 10°C the battery lkfe may be affected.
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Contenidos de la caja

CAPON 40B Mosquetón Bolsa

Descripción del producto

Número Nombre

Luz de inundación LED (Superior)

Filtro de difusión

Botón de ajuste de modos (FALSH-SOS)

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO (Ajuste de brillo)

Indicador de batería restante

LED rojo

1

2

3

4

5

6

Luz de focos LED/ Lente LED7

Gancho8

Clip9

Puerto de carga USB10

ROJO BRONCEADO NEGRO

7

6

1

4

2

3

5

9

10

8

Cable de carga
(USB tipo C)

Precauciones
1) No lo utilice en ambientes con una temperatura elevada como incendios o equipos de calefacción. Puede causar explosión e ignición.
2) Este producto es resistente al agua. Sin embargo, dejarlo bajo la lluvia durante mucho tiempo puede causar un mal funcionamiento. 
 Si se empapa (se sumerge o se inunda de agua) el producto, límpielo y séquelo inmediatamente. 
3) No lo deje en lugares tales como un vehículo expuesto a la luz directa del sol. Puede provocar una explosión y un mal funcionamiento.
4) No toque directamente la fuente de luz ya que puede calentarse mucho durante el uso.
5) No lo utilice si el producto supera el rango de temperatura de funcionamiento (-10 °C a 40 °C).
6) No mire directamente a la fuente de luz LED.
7) Por favor, no lo deje al alcance de los niños. Puede causar graves lesiones a los niños si se lo tragan.
8) Se debe supervisar a los niños para que la lámpara frontal no les cause lesiones ni descargas eléctricas.
9) No inserte ningún objeto metálico en el bloque de terminal del conector. Puede causar calor, explosión o descarga eléctrica.
10) No desmonte ni modifique el producto.
11) No toque el conector con las manos mojadas. Sin esta precaución, pueden producirse descargas eléctricas.
12) Después de usarlo, apague el producto con el botón de apagado. De lo contrario, puede provocar fugas. 
13) Al ajustar el ángulo, no lo doble con fuerza, ya que puede causar daños al producto.
14) Dejar caer o golpear el producto puede provocar daños internos, lo que causará fallos inesperados durante su uso normal.

※ Los componentes de algunos productos pueden diferir del contenido.
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Manual de instalación

Usar sombrero y casco

Operación

Presione brevemente el botón 
    para encender la luz. 
Repita para apagar la luz. 

Cuando la luz esté encendida, mantenga 
presionado el botón     para aumentar el brillo.
Mantenga presionado el botón     una vez 
más para disminuir el brillo.

    

2s

Comprobación del nivel de la batería

Ajuste de ángulo

Hasta 180°

※ La luz indicadora parpadeará una vez cuando se alcance el brillo máximo y mínimo.

1

2

Si mantiene presionado el botón     
y presiona brevemente el botón de 
ajuste de modos, 
el brillo se ajustará a 5 niveles.

Cuando la luz esté encendida 
y presione brevemente el 
botón    , el modo cambia en 
el siguiente orden: 
Luz de focos → Luz de 
inundación (Rojo) → Luz de 
inundación (Superior).

Cuando la luz esté apagada, 
mantenga presionado el botón
    durante más de 2 segundos 
para acceder a la señal SOS.

MODO 1

Luz de focos (12°)

MODO 2

luz de inundación (Rojo)

MODO 3

La luz se difunde amplia y 
uniformemente, lo que la hace 
adecuada para su uso como 

linterna de camping.

Luz de inundación (Superior)
Utilice este modo cuando 

desee iluminar intensamente 
un lugar distante.

El LED rojo, que emite una luz 
mínima, es adecuado para fines de 

señalización y también se puede 
utilizar para cambiar el cebo.1X

1X Presionar & Mantener

Método de carga

Abra la cubierta de goma en el lateral y 
conecte el cable tipo USB-C para cargar 
la linterna.

※ Esta linterna incluye una función de memoria que vuelve 
 a la última configuración cuando la apaga y enciende.
※ Una vez que la batería esté completamente descargada, 
 la luz LED parpadeará brevemente cuando conecte el 
 cable de carga. Esto es normal y no un defecto.

※ Si el clip no está completamente insertado, existe el riesgo de que se caiga, así que asegúrese 
 de empujarlo hasta el fondo.

ENTRADA

Luz indicadora Porcentaje de capacidad

0~33%
33~66%
66~99%

Completamente cargado

Parpadeos

Encendidas

Estado

Inserte el clip en la parte inferior del producto en el extremo de la visera de un sombrero 
o casco y luego ajuste el ángulo para adaptarlo al uso previsto.

El ángulo se puede ajustar hasta 180°, lo que facilita el uso de focos y luz de inundación.

Ajuste de brillo (Atenuación continúa) Ajuste de brillo (Niveles)

Cambio de modos

FLASH-SOS

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

Durante la carga, el indicador de batería parpadea en 3 niveles para indicar 
la capacidad restante de la batería (Durante el uso, la cantidad restante se 
muestra cada vez que presiona el botón de encendido     ).



Garantía
Modelo

Número de modelo CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

CAPON 40B

Gancho para linterna

Consejos para el almacenamiento a largo plazo

Especificaciones

2552 Walnut Ave. Suite 145, Tustin, CA 92780, USA
info@claymoreoutdoor.com  ·  www.claymoreoutdoor.com

Claymore USA Inc.

Prism Inc.
20, Magokjungang 8-ro 1-gil, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 07795, Republic of Korea

R&D Center

Prism Inc.
221, Pyeongcheon-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon 21314, Republic of Korea

Headquarter

Tiempo de funcionamiento

Brillo

Distancia

MIN

16Lm

3m

12hrs

MAX

230Lm

50m

2hrs

MIN

1Lm

12hrs

MAX

20Lm

2.65hrs

MIN

16Lm

12hrs

MAX

230Lm

2hrs

Luz de focos (12°) Luz de inundación (Frío)Luz de inundación (Rojo)

Puede usarlo colgando el mosquetón de un gancho o ajustando el ángulo del 
clip y colgándolo de una cuerda.

* Si la batería está completamente descargada, es posible que no parpadee el indicador de batería. 
 En este caso, cuando vuelva a conectar el cable USB o presione el botón, volverá a funcionar el indicador de batería. 

* Cargue completamente la batería para un almacenamiento prolongado. 

* Tenga en cuenta que el almacenamiento por debajo de -10 °C puede afectar la duración de la batería.

* Almacénelo en un lugar seco y sin humedad.

Exclusiones de la garantía

1) Los defectos funcionales que se produzcan durante el uso normal se repararán 
 sin cargo dentro del período de garantía de calidad. Si la reparación no es posible, 
 lo cambiaremos por un producto nuevo.
2) Período de garantía de calidad: 2 años

1) Daños causados al finalizar el período de garantía.
2) Daños causados por mal manejo, abuso u operación inadecuada por parte del usuario.
3) Daños causados por reparación arbitraria o personal o desmontaje en un centro 
 de servicio no autorizado
4) Daños por entrada de electricidad o defecto del cable.
5) Daños causados por desastres naturales.

Origin : Designed by Prism in Korea / Made in Korea

※ Los tiempos de funcionamiento y carga pueden variar según la capacidad de la batería y el entorno externo.

CAPON 40B

CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

1 - 230 Lm

Cool White (5,700K), Red

2 - 12 hrs

1.5 hrs

USB-C port (Input): 5V 1A

37 x 54 x 24 mm (1.5 x 2.1 x 0.9 inch)

29 g (0.06 lbs)

400 mAh @3.7V (1.48 Wh)

Focused, Diffused(Rde), Flood, SOS Strobe

Número de modelo

Nombre

Brillo

Temperatura de color

Tiempo de funcionamiento

Tiempo de carga

Batería

De entrada y salida

Tamaño

Peso

Modos de luz
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Contenu

CAPON 40B Mousqueton Pochette

Composants

n° Nom

Diffusion LED

Filtre de diffusion

Bouton de changement de mode (flash SOS)

Bouton marche/arrêt (contrôle de la gradation)

Indicateur de niveau de batterie

LED ROUGE

1

2

3

4

5

6

Lentille optique LED focalisée7

Crochet8

Clip9

Port de charge USB10

ROUGE BRUN

7

6

1

4

2

3

5

9

10

8

※ Les composants de certains produits peuvent différer du contenu.

Câble de charge USB
(USB Type-C)

Attention
1) Ne pas utiliser à proximité de températures élevées comme des feux ou des équipements de chauffage. 
 Cela pourrait provoquer une explosion et une combustion.
2) Ce produit est résistant à l'eau. Cependant, si vous le laissez sous la pluie pendant une longue période, 
 vous risquez de provoquer des dysfonctionnements. Si le produit est imbibé de liquide, veuillez l'essuyer rapidement.
3) Ne pas stocker ou utiliser dans des véhicules exposés à la lumière directe du soleil. Cela pourrait provoquer une explosion et un dysfonctionnement.
4) Ne pas toucher directement la source lumineuse qui peut devenir très chaude en cours d'utilisation.
5) Ne pas utiliser le produit si sa température dépasse la plage de fonctionnement (-10 °C à 40 °C).
6) Ne pas regarder la source lumineuse LED directement.
7) Ne pas laisser à la portée des enfants en bas âge. Cela pourrait entraîner l'ingestion des pièces ou des blessures.
8) La surveillance d'un adulte est nécessaire lorsque l'appareil est utilisé par des enfants. 
 Une mauvaise utilisation de la lampe frontale peut entraîner des blessures ou des décharges électriques.
9) Ne pas insérer de pièces métalliques dans le bornier du connecteur. Cela pourrait provoquer de la chaleur, une explosion ou des décharges électriques.
10) Ne pas démonter ou transformer le produit.
11) Ne pas toucher le connecteur avec des mains mouillées. Il existe un risque d'électrocution.
12) Après utilisation, assurez-vous que le dispositif est éteint. Sinon, cela risque de provoquer des fuites.
13) Lors du réglage de l'angle, ne pas plier avec force. Cela pourrait endommager le produit.
14) Une chute ou un choc peut endommager l'intérieur de l'appareil et entraîner
 des dysfonctionnements inattendus dans le cadre d'une utilisation normale. Attention à ne pas provoquer d'impact sur le corps.

NOIR



PAGE 02www.claymoreoutdoor.com

Instructions

Fixation à une casquette

Fonctionnement

ON/OFF

La lumière s'allume lorsque 
vous appuyez brièvement sur 
le bouton    .
Répétez cette opération pour 
éteindre la lumière.

Lorsque la lumière est allumée, 
appuyez sur le bouton     pour 
augmenter la luminosité.
Répétez l'opération pour diminuer 
la luminosité.

    

5 NIVEAUX de gradation

Flash SOS

2s

Vérification du niveau de la batterie

Régler l'angle

Max 180 degree

※ Le voyant clignote une fois lorsque la luminosité maximale et minimale est atteinte.

1

2

Maintenez le bouton     enfoncé 
et appuyez sur le bouton     pour 
régler la luminosité en fonction 
de 5 niveaux.

Lorsque la lumière est allumée, 
appuyez sur le bouton
pendant 2 secondes pour 
accéder au signal SOS depuis 
n'importe quel mode.

MODE 1

Longue distance (étroite)

Lumière focalisée (12°) Spot

MODE 2

Courte distance (large)

Lumière diffuse (rouge) Inondation

MODE 3

Courte distance (large)

Lumière diffuse (blanc froid) Inondation

1X Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé

Méthode de chargement

Ouvrez le couvercle en caoutchouc 
et branchez le câble USB  pour le charger.
※ Cette lanterne est dotée d'une fonction mémoire 
 qui revient au dernier réglage effectué.

※ Veuillez vérifier que le clip est bien fixé à la visière de la casquette avant de l'utiliser.

INPUT

Lors du chargement, l'indicateur de batterie clignote en 3 étapes pour 
indiquer le niveau de batterie restant.
(Pour voir la batterie restante, appuyez sur le bouton    )

Indicateur du niveau de la batterie Chargement

0~33%
33~66%
66~99%

Entièrement chargée

Clignote

S'arrête

Mouvement

Able to adjust up to 180 degree and easy to use focused and diffused light.

Capable de s'ajuster jusqu'à 180 degrés et facile à utiliser avec une lumière focalisée et diffuse.

Gradation progressive

Lorsque la lumière est allumée,  
appuyez sur le bouton     
brièvement pour changer
※ 3 modes d'éclairage différents 
 (Focalisé>Rouge>Inondation)

1X

Changement de mode



Origin : Designed by Prism in Korea / Made in Korea

※ La durée de fonctionnement peut varier en fonction de la capacité de la batterie et de l'environnement extérieur.

CAPON 40B

CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

1 - 230 Lm

Cool White (5,700K), Red

2 - 12 hrs

1.5 hrs

USB-C port (Input): 5V 1A

37 x 54 x 24 mm (1.5 x 2.1 x 0.9 inch)

29 g (0.06 lbs)

400 mAh @3.7V (1.48 Wh)

Focused, Diffused(Rde), Flood, SOS Strobe

Nom du produit

Luminosité

Couleur de la LED

Durée de fonctionnement

Temps de charge

Batterie

Puissance

Dimensions

Poids

Modes d'éclairage

N° de modèle

Garantie
Article

N° de modèle CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

CAPON 40B

Crochet de la lanterne

Compatible avec un mousqueton ou suspendue à une corde à l'aide d'un crochet.

Précautions pour le stockage à long terme
* Si la batterie est complètement déchargée, il se peut que l'indicateur de batterie ne clignote pas.
 Dans ce cas, rebranchez le câble USB ou appuyez sur le bouton pour rallumer l'indicateur de batterie.

* Pour un stockage à long terme, rechargez complètement la batterie. (à répéter tous les six mois)

* N'oubliez pas que la durée de vie de la batterie peut être affectée si elle est stockée à une température inférieure à -10°C.

* Veuillez la stocker dans un endroit sec et à l'abri de l'humidité.

Spécifications

2552 Walnut Ave. Suite 145, Tustin, CA 92780, USA
info@claymoreoutdoor.com  ·  www.claymoreoutdoor.com

Claymore USA Inc.

Prism Inc.
20, Magokjungang 8-ro 1-gil, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 07795, Republic of Korea

R&D Center

Prism Inc.
221, Pyeongcheon-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon 21314, Republic of Korea

Headquarter

Service tarifé

1) Claymore ou un centre de service agréé réparera toute défaillance du produit dans 
 des conditions normales de fonctionnement pendant la période de garantie, 
 et ce sans frais.
 Toutefois, des frais de port ou de manutention peuvent être facturés.
2) Période de garantie : 2 ans

1) Dommages causés après la fin de la période de garantie.
2) Dommages causés par une mauvaise manipulation, un usage abusif ou une utilisation 
 incorrecte de la part de l'utilisateur.
3) Dommages causés par des réparations ou démontages personnels ou arbitraires dans 
 des centres de services non autorisés.
4) Dommages dus à un défaut d'alimentation électrique ou de câble.
5) Dommages causés par une catastrophe naturelle.

Durée de fonctionnement

Luminosité

Distance

MIN

16Lm

3m

12hour

MAX

230Lm

50m

2hour

MIN

1Lm

12hour

MAX

20Lm

2.65hour

MIN

16Lm

12hour

MAX

230Lm

2hour

Lumière focalisée(12°) Lumière diffuse (froide)Lumière diffuse (rouge)
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CAPON 40B

包装组成

CAPON 40B Carabiner 收纳袋 USB 充电线
(USB Type-C)

各部分名称

RED TAN BLACK

7

6

1

4

2

3

5

9

10

8
No. Name

上面扩散光LED

电池余量显示

模式变更键(SOS光闪)

ON/OFF键(亮度调整)

光扩散滤镜

红色 LED

1

2

3

4

5

6

集中光 LED/专用透镜7

挂钩8

夹子9

USB 充电接口10

※ 部份產品零件可能與內容不同。

注意事项
1) 不要在火器或取暖设备等高温周围使用。可能引起爆炸或起火。
2) 本产品具有防水功能。但长时间被雨淋会出故障。
 如不小心掉进水中，请尽快取出并擦干水分。
3) 不要在太阳光直射的车内保管或使用。可能引发爆炸或故障。
4) 使用中充电灯会很烫，不要用手触摸光源部。
5) 超过使用温度范围 (-10 ° C~40 ° C)的条件下禁止使用。
6) 不要直视LED 光源。
7) 请远离婴幼儿可能接触到的地方。婴幼儿可能吞下配件或有受伤危险。
8) 儿童要在大人监护下使用。有受伤或触电危险。
9) 接点或连接部位的接头严禁插入金属类物品。有发热、爆炸和触电危险。
10) 严禁拆解或改造。
11) 不要用湿手触摸连接部分。有触电危险。
12) 使用后保管之前要关闭电源，以避免漏液。
13) 调角度时不要调整过度，产品可能损坏。
14) 产品主机摔到地上或受到冲击，产品内部将积累损坏，日常使用中也可能发生意外故障。要避免充电灯主机受冲击。
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产品使用方法

戴帽子时

产品操作方法

ON/OFF

1X

亮度调整(微细)

持续

亮度调整(阶段) 

1

2

模式变更

1X

模式 1

集中光(12°)

模式 2

扩散光(RED)

模式 3

扩散光(顶部)

SOS-光闪

2s

产品充电

INPUT

电池余量检查

角度调整功能

最大 180°

按一下上面       键，就会亮灯。
再按一下就会关闭。

在电源ON状态，按下       键保持， 
亮度会渐渐提升，再按住保持，
灯会慢慢变暗。

※ 当达到最大/最小亮度时，
 灯会闪烁一次。

如不需要微细亮度调整，在按下 电源
键的状态下，直接按下 模式变更键，
即可进行5阶段亮度调整。

在打开状态下， 按一下       键，
即可按集中光>扩散光(RED)>
扩散光(顶部)顺序变更。

想要集中照亮远距离时使用。 散发最小亮度的红色LED适合用
于信号，更换鱼饵时使用。

可宽广均匀扩散光线，
适合用作野营充电灯。

在各种模式按下       键2秒钟，
LED发光部将闪亮着SOS信号。

打开橡胶盖后在左侧接口连接USB C充电
线就会开始充电。

※ 有记忆功能，OFF电源后重开时，会以之前的 亮度和模式打开。 
※ 电池耗尽后插充电线, LED照明部会闪一下。
 这是正常现象，不是质量问题。

产品充电中电池余量显示灯会闪，以三个阶段显示充电量。
(使用时，每次按       电源键，就会显示余量。)

电池余量显示灯 充电量

0~33%
33~66%
66~99%

满电时

光闪

停止

动作

将产品下面夹子完全插入到帽檐后适当调整角度。
※ 使用前请确认夹子是否完全插入。

能够调整角度到180°，便于使用集中光和扩散光。



Origin : Designed by Prism in Korea / Made in Korea

※ 根据产品及外部设备的电池容量及外部环境，充电时间和使用时间可能不同。

CAPON 40B

CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

1 - 230 Lm

Cool White (5,700K), Red

2 - 12 hrs

1.5 hrs

USB-C port (Input): 5V 1A

37 x 54 x 24 mm (1.5 x 2.1 x 0.9 inch)

29 g (0.06 lbs)

400 mAh @3.7V (1.48 Wh)

Focused, Diffused(Rde), Flood, SOS Strobe

型号
产品名

亮度

LED颜色

续航时间
充电时间
电池
电源
尺寸
重量

灯模式

有偿维修

1) 质保期内经正常使用发生的功能缺陷，我们将提供免费维修，
 无法维修支持以旧换新。
2) 保修期: 2年

1) 保修期过后发生的性能问题或故障。
2) 顾客故意损坏或因顾客失误发生的故障。
3) 在我公司售后中心以外地方维修或改造而发生的 问题。
4) 因使用电源异常或连接件质量问题发生的故障。
5) 自然灾害导致的产品缺陷或质量问题。

产品规格 保修卡

Item

Model No. CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

CAPON 40B

使用充电灯挂钩时

2552 Walnut Ave. Suite 145, Tustin, CA 92780, USA
info@claymoreoutdoor.com  ·  www.claymoreoutdoor.com

Claymore USA Inc.

Prism Inc.
20, Magokjungang 8-ro 1-gil, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 07795, Republic of Korea

R&D Center

Prism Inc.
221, Pyeongcheon-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon 21314, Republic of Korea

Headquarter

可在挂钩上连接钩环使用或调整夹子角度挂在束带(挂绳)使用。

长期保管时注意事项 
* 电池耗尽后充电时，电池余量显示灯可能不闪。
 此时重新连接USB 充电线或按动按键，电池余量显示灯会运作。
* 长期保管时，建议将电池充满后再保管。
* 注意在零下10度以下保管，电池寿命会受影响。
* 请在不潮湿干燥的地方保管。

使用时间

亮度

光线到达距离

最小

16Lm

3m

12时间

最大

230Lm

50m

2时间

最小

1Lm

12时间

最大

20Lm

2.65时间

最小

16Lm

12时间

最大

230Lm

2时间

集中光(12°) 扩散光(日光色)扩散光(Red) 
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CAPON 40B

주의 사항

1) 화기 또는 난방기구 등 고온 주변에서는 사용을 금하여 주십시오. 폭발 및 발화의 원인이 될 수 있습니다.
2) 본 제품은 생활방수가 가능합니다.  단, 장시간 빗속에 방치하시면 고장의 원인이 될 수 있습니다.  
     실수로 물에 빠트렸다면 빠르게 건져서 잘 닦아 주시기 바랍니다. 
3) 직사광선에 노출된 차량 안에서 보관 및 사용하지 말아 주십시오. 폭발 및 고장의 원인이 될 수 있습니다.
4) 사용 중에는 본체가 매우 뜨거워질 수 있으므로 광원부를 직접 만지지 마십시오. 
5) 사용 온도(-10°C~40°C)의 범위를 넘는 조건에서는 사용을 금하여 주십시오.
6) LED 광원을 직접 쳐다 보지 마십시오. 
7) 영유아의 손이 닿는 곳에 두지 말아 주십시오. 부품을 삼키거나 상해를 입는 원인이 될 수 있습니다.
8) 어린이가 사용하는 경우 보호자의 감시가 필요합니다. 상해 또는 감전의 원인이 될 수 있습니다.
9) 접점부나 커넥터의 단자부는 금속류를 절대로 꽂으면 안됩니다. 발열, 폭발, 감전의 원인이 됩니다.
10) 분해나 개조는 절대로 금합니다. 
11) 젖은 손으로 커넥터 부분을 만지면 안됩니다. 감전의 위험이 있습니다. 
12) 사용 후에는 반드시 전원을 끄고 보관하여 주십시오. 누액의 원인이 될 수 있습니다.
13) 각도 조절시 무리하게 꺾지 말아 주십시오. 제품 손상의 원인이 될 수 있습니다.
14) 제품 본체가 낙하 또는 충격을 받으면 제품 내부에 손상이 축적되어 통상적인 사용에도 예상치 못한 고장이 발생할 수있습니다.
       본체에 충격이 가해지지 않도록 주의하여 주십시오.

구성품

LED 랜턴 본체 카라비너 파우치 USB 충전케이블
(USB Type-C)

각 부의 명칭

RED TAN BLACK

7

6

1

4

2

3

5

9

10

8
No. Name

윗면 확산광 LED

배터리 잔량 표시

모드변경 버튼(SOS플래시)

ON/OFF 버튼(밝기조절)

광확산 필터

적색 LED

1

2

3

4

5

6

집중광 LED/전용렌즈 7

고리8

클립9

USB 충전포트10

※ 일부 제품의 구성품은 내용과 다를 수 있습니다.
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제품 사용 방법

모자 착용시

제품 하단의 클립을 모자 챙의 끝까지 밀어 넣은 후 각도를 알맞게 조정하여 사용하십시오. 
※ 클립을 끝까지 끼우지 않으면 탈락의 위험이 있으니 힘주어 끝까지 밀어 넣어주시기 바랍니다.  

제품 조작 방법

상단의       버튼을 짧게 한번
누르면 불이 켜집니다. 
다시 짧게 한번 누르면 꺼집니다.

ON/OFF

1X

전원 ON상태에서       버튼을
계속 누르고 있으면 점점 밝아지고,
다시 계속 누르고 있으면 점점 어두워집니다. 

밝기조절(미세)

계속

미세 밝기조절을 원하지 않을 경우,
전원버튼을 누른 상태에서 모드변경 버튼을
바로 누르면 5단계로 밝기 조절이 가능합니다. 

밝기조절(단계)

1

2

※ 최대/최소 밝기시 한번 깜빡입니다.  

켜진 상태에서
      버튼을 짧게 누르면 
집중광>확산광(RED)>확산광(윗면)
순서로 변경이 가능합니다. 

모드변경

1X

모드 1

집중광(12°)

원거리를 집중적으로 밝게 
비추고 싶을 때 사용하십시오. 

모드 2

확산광(RED)

최소한의 빛을 발산하는 적색 LED는
신호용으로 적합하며 미끼 교체시 사용하십시오.

모드 3

확산광(윗면)

빛을 넓고 고르게 확산 시켜 
캠핑랜턴으로 사용시 적합합니다. 

각 모드에서       버튼을 2초간
길게 누르면 LED발광부가 
SOS신호로 점멸합니다.  

SOS-플래시

2s

고무 커버를 열고 좌측의 포트에 USB C타입
충전케이블을 연결하면 충전이 시작됩니다. 

제품의 충전

※ 메모리 기능이 있어 전원 OFF 후 다시 켤 경우
    이전 사용한 빛의 밝기와 모드로 켜지게 됩니다.
※ 완전 방전 시 충전 케이블을 꽂을 경우, LED 조명부가 순간 번쩍입니다.
    이는 정상적인 현상이므로 불량이 아닙니다.

INPUT

배터리 잔량 체크

제품 충전시 배터리 잔량 표시등이 깜빡이며 3단계로 충전량을 나타냅니다.
(사용시       전원버튼을 누를때마다 잔량이 표시됩니다.) 

배터리 잔량 표시등 충전 중

0~33%
33~66%
66~99%

완충 시

깜빡임

멈춤

동작

각도 조절 기능

180°까지 각도 조절이 가능하여 집중광과 확산광 사용이 편리합니다. 

최대 180°



제품 사양 품질 보증서

Item

Model No. CLP-210RD / TN / BK

CAPON 40B

랜턴고리 사용시

고리에 카라비너를 걸어 사용하거나 클립 각도를 조절하여 스트링(걸이용 줄)에 걸어 사용가능합니다. 

제품 장기 보관시 유의사항
* 완전히 방전된 후 충전시 잔량표시등이 깜빡이지 않을 수 있습니다. 
   그럴 경우  USB 케이블을 다시 꽂거나 버튼을 누르면 잔량 표시등이 다시 작동합니다. 
* 장시간 보관시 100% 충전하여 보관하세요.
* 영하10도 이하에서 보관하시면 배터리 수명에 영향이 있을 수 있으니 주의 바랍니다.
* 습기가 없는 건조한 곳에서 보관하여 주시기 바랍니다.

사용시간

밝기

빛 도달거리

최소

16Lm

3m

12시간

최대

230Lm

50m

2시간

최소

1Lm

12시간

최대

20Lm

2.65시간

최소

16Lm

12시간

최대

230Lm

2시간

집중광(12°) 확산광(주광색)확산광(Red)

1) 품질보증 기간 내에 정상적인 사용으로 발생한 기능상의 하자에 대해서는 
    무상으로 수리해 드리거나 수리가 불가할 경우 새 제품으로 교환해 드립니다.
2) 품질 보증기간: 2년

유상 서비스
1) 품질보증 기간이 경과한 후 발생한 성능 불량 및 고장
2) 소비자의 고의 및 과실로 인하여 발생한 고장
3) 당사의 서비스 센터가 아닌 곳에서 수리 또는 개조하여 발생한 불량
4) 사용 전원의 이상이나 접속기기의 불량으로 인한 고장
5) 천재지변에 의한 제품의 결함 또는 불량

Origin : Designed by Prism in Korea / Made in Korea
2552 Walnut Ave. Suite 145, Tustin, CA 92780, USA
info@claymoreoutdoor.com  ·  www.claymoreoutdoor.com

Claymore USA Inc.

Prism Inc.
20, Magokjungang 8-ro 1-gil, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 07795, Republic of Korea

R&D Center

Prism Inc.
221, Pyeongcheon-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon 21314, Republic of Korea

Headquarter

Model No.

※ 제품 및 외부 기기의 배터리 용량 및 외부 환경에 따라 충전시간과 사용시간이 달라질 수 있습니다. 

Product Name

Brightness

LED Color

CAPON 40B

CLP-GL-210RD / TN / BK

1 - 230 Lm

Cool White (5,700K), Red

Run Time 2 - 12 hrs

Charging Time 1.5 hrs

Battery

USB-C port (Input): 5V 1A

37 x 54 x 24 mm (1.5 x 2.1 x 0.9 inch)

29 g (0.06 lbs)

Power

Dimensions

Weight

400 mAh @3.7V (1.48 Wh)

Light Modes Focused, Diffused(Rde), Flood, SOS Strobe


